
CRESTCHEM LIMITEDCRESTCHEM LIMITEDCRESTCHEM LIMITEDCRESTCHEM LIMITED    
Corporate Office:303B, Central Business Space, Opp: Fortune Land Mark Hotel, Opp: HDFC Bank, Near Usamanpura Cross Road, Ashram 

Road, Ahmedabad-380013.Phone: +91-9409119484,Email: info@crestchemlimited.in  

GST Number : 24AAACC8722C1Z5, CIN NO. L24100GJ1991PLC015530   WEBSITE: www.crestchemlimited.in 

Reg. office: Sr. No. 550/1, Sub Plot No. 12, Village Indrad, Taluka -Kadi, District- Mehsana, Pin code-382715, Gujarat. 

 

14/02/2024 

 

To, 

BSE Limited, 

Department of Corporate Services, 

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., 

Dalal Street,  

Mumbai- 400 001. 

Ref .: SCRIPT CODE : 526269 Company Name : Crestchem Limited 

 Dear Sir,  

Sub. : Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR) – News Paper Publication 

 

With regard to captioned subject, we enclosed herewith copy of e-newspaper of intimation of Board 

Meeting of the company for the quarter ended December , 2023 which has been published on Lokmitra 

Gujarati (Gujarati News paper) and Freepress Gujarat (English Newspaper)February 14,2024 

 

This is for your information and records pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Yours Truly  

 

For, Crestchem Limited 

 

Khyati Vyas 

Company Secretary 

ACS25742 

 

 

 



Wednesday February 14, 2024

2

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, DEPARTMENT OF SPACE, SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE (SAC),
CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE GROUP (CMG), ELECTRICAL &  FIRE ALARM  SYSTEM DIVISION,  JODHPUR TEKRA,

AMBAWADI VISTAR P.O., AHMEDABAD - 380015 Ph. No:  (079) 26914907/ 20/17/01,  Fax No:  (079) 26915800.

BRIEF NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

1.   On Behalf of the President of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works.

2. The Tender document may be downloded from e-tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO during stipulated period
by registering with tenderwizard and paying tender processing fee. The procedure for vender registretion is displayed on this
website. Tender processing fee is payable to M/s. ITI Ltd. through E-gateway.

3. For eligiblity criteria and other details, interested tenderes may please refer Detailed Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) from
websites www.isro.gov.in or www.sac.gov.in as well as from www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO at tender free view.M

Group Head, CMG/SAC

Sl.
No.

Title of Work Estimated
cost put to

tender

Period of
completion

Period during
whitch the tender
document can be

downloaded

Last date
and time for

receipt of
tenders

Due date and
time of

opening of
tenders

Earnest
money
deposit
(EMD)

Conversion of building No - 22 ground floor
labs into class 10,000 and class 1,00,000 clean
room for LTCC at SAC campus, Ahmedabad-
Electrical works.

Rs. 38.68
Lakhs

08
Months

From 15.02.2024
at 10.00Hrs.to
23.02.2024 up to
17.00 Hrs.

27.02.2024
upto

17.00 Hrs

28.02.2024
at

11.00 Hrs

Rs. 77,365.00

1

E-Tender Notice  No :  (i) SAC/CMG/EFASD/C/13/2023-24  Dt. 09-02-2024
 (ii) SAC/CMG/EFASD/M/37 & 38/2023-24  Dt. 09-02-2024

Renovation of existing toilets in various build-
ings  at SAC campus, Ahmedabad- Electrical
works.

Rs. 6.72
Lakhs

11
Months

2

Proposed Partition in MRB lab, 3D X-ray in-
spection lab in 1st Floor of PFTF building at
New SAC Campus Bopal, Ahmedabad.

Rs. 5.87
Lakhs

02
Months

3

Rs.13,440.00

Rs.11,745.00

Airtel strengthens its retail footprint in Vadodara; Adds 10 new
stores to the existing count of 11 stores in the city

Marriott Bonvoy Becomes Official
Loyalty Partner for Ed Sheeran

Ahmedabad, Marriott
Bonvoy,Marriott International's
award-winning travel program
with more than 30
extraordinary brands and
endless experiences, today
announced it is the Loyalty
Partner to the four -time
Grammy award winner Ed
Sheeran's +-= ÷ x Tour - India
2024, brought to India by
BookMyShow Live, the live
entertainment experiential
division of BookMyShow. The
last and final stop of the global
tour will be in Mumbai, India
at the Mahalaxmi Racecourse
on March 16th, 2024. This
strategic partnership grants
Marriott Bonvoy members
access to exclusive ticket
withguided site tours and an
exciting sweepstakes - an
opportunity for fans to win
tickets to theiconic Ed Sheeran

+ - = ÷ x Tour - India 2024.
Marriott Bonvoy members can
gain access to this once-in-a-
lifetime music experience
from Marriott Bonvoy
Moments, the platform where
members can use points
earned from travel and
everyday activities to redeem
exclusive experiences.
Members can redeem their
points for never-done-before
guided site tours one day
before the concert, they will
also be awarded Marriott
Bonvoy Lounge passes that
grant exclusive access to the
concert. In addition to this,
Marriott Bonvoy will also grant
GA passes to members which
they can redeem through the
Marriott Bonvoy Moments
platform using their points. The
moments have gone live on
February 7th, 2024. (20-4)

Ahmedabad, Bharti Airtel,
one of India's leading
telecommunications service
providers, today, announced
that it has launched ten new,
next-gen Company owned
stores in the city of Vadodara.
The new stores that have
come up in Khodiyar Nagar,
Susan Tarsali, Tarsali, Vasna
Bhayli, Bhyali Road, Abhilasha
Cross Road, Maneja, Soma
Talav, Sama Savli, Gowra will
strengthen Airtel’s retail
presence and will offer
unparalleled service
experience to customers. The

stores will also showcase
Airtel’s cutting-edge
technologies across its
portfolio. Designed around the
theme of creating excellence
and winning customers for life,

these neighborhood stores
will display the entire range
of Airtel’s offerings
including Xstream, Xsafe,
5G Plus etc. With a vision
to deliver unparalleled
service experience, the
store-staff, referred to as
‘Airtel Friends’ are trained
to address and resolve
customer queries across all
of Airtel’s portfolio
including mobile,
broadband and DTH.
Commenting on the
expansion, Soumendra
Sahu, CEO - Gujarat, Bharti
Airtel, said, “Customer
obsession continues to be
the core tenet driving us at
Airtel as we embark on a
massive retail expansion in
the state of Gujarat.(13-9)

Interiors & More Limited public
issue open from February 15

Ahmedabad, Interiors &
More Limited (formerly known
as Interiors & More Private
Limited), a manufacturer and
trader of high-quality artificial
flowers, plants and other
decorative materials for
decorating homes, businesses
and events is launching its Rs.
42.00 crore public issue for
subscription from February
15, 2024. Proceeds of the
public issue will be used for
repayment/ prepayment of
certain debt facilities, working
capital requirements and
general corporate purposes.
Following the IPO, company’s
shares will be listed on the on
NSE Emerge, SME Platform of
National Stock Exchange
Limited. Gretex Corporate
Services is the lead manager

10 face value at price range
of Rs.216 to Rs. 227 per share
per share aggregating upto
Rs. 42.00 crore. Minimum lot
size for the application is 600
shares which translates in to
Rs. 136,200/- per application
at upper price band. As part
of the IPO, 35% of the shares
are allocated for retail
investors. Market maker
reservation portion is 5%
equity shares. Incorporated in
2012, Interiors & More
Limited was founded by Mr.
Manish Tibrewal and Mr. Rahul
Jhunjhunwala. The company
has rich experience in the field
of Artificial Flowers, Gift
Items, Decoration for Home,
Offices and other
establishments like malls,
banquets, halls etc. (18-2)

of the issue. Public issue
will close on February 20,
2024. The initial public
offering will comprise of
upto 18,50,400 Equity
shares (fresh issue) of Rs.

Upcoming biopics watch out for Movies,
including Swatantra Veer Savarkar
Ahmedabad, The trend of

biopics is gaining popularity
among filmmakers in Hindi
cinema, and the next two
years are expected to
showcase some new movies
in this category. Here is a list
of five upcoming biopics that
will soon hit the screens,
offering a glimpse into the lives
of individuals across various
domains. Swatantra Veer

Savarkar- 'Swatantra Veer
Savarkar,' marking the
directorial debut of actor
Randeep Hooda, is a biopic
based on the lawyer, activist,
and politician Vinayak
Damodar Savarkar. Hooda
plays the titular role in the
movie and co-writes the script
with Utkarsh Naithani. The
film's trailer was released in
January on the occasion of
Savarkar's 140th birth
anniversary. In addition to
Hooda, Ankita Lokhande, Amit
Sial, R Bhakti Klein,
Apinderdeep Singh, Mark
Bennington, David M Harrison,
Russell G Banks, Ed Robinson,
Ankita Lokhande, Amit Sial,
and Mark Bennington also
handle major characters in the
film. Produced by Anand
Pandit Motion Pictures, Legend
Global Studio, and Randeep
Hooda, the movie is set for
theatrical release on March
22, 2024. Chakda 'Xpress-
‘Chakda 'Xpress’ is a
biographical sports drama film
based on the life of Jhulan
Goswami, the Indian cricketer
who played for the national
women's cricket team from
2002 to 2022. (19-10)

Why America's border policy may decide which way it votes
The surge in migrant de-

tentions at the US-Mexico bor-
der serves as a stark indica-
tor of the intensifying crisis.
Comparing statistics from the
Trump administration to
Biden’s reveals a staggering
increase, with 2.5 million de-
tentions reported last year
alone.

Several factors contribute
to the surge in border cross-
ings. The pent-up demand
resulting from pandemic-in-
duced restrictions, coupled
with uncertainty regarding
Biden’s re-election and the
potential completion of
Trump’s border wall, has
prompted a rush of migrants
seeking entry before policy
dynamics shift.

Despite mounting pres-
sure and criticism, Biden’s re-

sponse has been perceived as
lacking urgency. Vice Presi-
dent Kamala Harris’s mes-
sage to potential migrants—
urging them not to come—
was met with scepticism, as
evidenced by the continued
influx of individuals seeking
entry. “I want to be clear to
folks in this region who are
thinking about making that
dangerous trek to the United
States-Mexico border. Do not
come. Do not come,” said
Harris. The border crisis has
not only eroded public confi-
dence but has also strained
relations within Biden’s own
party. A letter penned by
Democratic mayors from ma-
jor cities underscores the se-
verity of the situation, de-
manding improved border
policies to alleviate the strain

the extent of dissatisfaction
within Republican ranks.

“So, the position of ‘we
are going to close the bor-
ders’ is very demagogic. For
example, I have a lot of re-
spect for President Biden, he
has conducted himself very
well, so did President Trump
before, he was very respect-
ful of us, we understand the
circumstances but imagine
closing the border,” said
Mexico’s President Andres
Manuel Lopez Obrador.

In the lead-up to the
2024 elections, Biden intends
to leverage the border crisis
as a focal point of his cam-
paign, positioning himself as
a champion against Trump’s
immigration policies. How-
ever, the effectiveness of this
strategy remains uncertain
amidst mounting public scru-
tiny. “I’ll be taking this issue
to the country, and the vot-
ers are going to know that
it’s not just a moment, just
at the moment, we were go-
ing to secure the border and
fund these other programs.
Trump and the MAGA Repub-
licans said no, because
they’re afraid of Donald
Trump,” said President
Biden. “If that bill were the
law today I’d shut down the
border right now and fix it
quickly. A bipartisan bill
would be good for America
and help fix our broken im-
migration system and allow
speedy access for those who
deserve to be here.”

on local resources.
Biden’s proposed immi-

gration reform bill, earmark-
ing $20 billion for border se-
curity, aims to expedite asy-
lum cases, enhance deporta-
tion capabilities and imple-
ment a border shutdown
clause. However, the bill
faces staunch opposition from

Republican hardliners, jeop-
ardising its passage through
Congress. Critics argue that
Biden’s delayed response to
border challenges reflects a
failure to proactively address
the issue during his tenure.
The attempted impeachment
of Homeland Security Chief
Alejandro Mayorkas highlights

The exponential increase
in migrant detentions under
Biden’s administration chal-
lenges his initial promise of a
humane immigration policy.
With fewer detentions re-
ported under previous ad-
ministrations, the border cri-
sis serves as a poignant re-
minder of unmet expectations
and evolving political dynam-
ics. As the nation grapples
with the repercussions of an
unprecedented surge in bor-
der activity, the spotlight re-
mains firmly fixed on Biden’s
ability to navigate this com-
plex and contentious issue.
With the 2024 elections loom-
ing, the outcome of this de-
bate will undoubtedly shape
the trajectory of US immigra-
tion policy for years to come.

Why is Sri Lanka losing its elephants?

When traversing the land-
scapes of Sri Lanka, one can-
not ignore the omnipresence
of the elephant. Embedded
deeply within the nation’s cul-
tural and religious tapestry,
these majestic creatures have
served as symbols of power,
prosperity and spiritual signifi-
cance for over two millennia.
From intricate art to architec-
tural marvels, the elephant
motif pervades every aspect
of Sri Lankan life, making it a
central figure in the country’s
identity. Historically, elephants
held a revered status, often

serving as prized possessions
of kings and symbols of royal
authority. Employed in war-
fare and celebrated for their
strength and opulence, they
symbolise more than mere
beasts of burden. In Buddhist
beliefs, elephants hold deep
religious significance, em-
bodying wisdom and sacred-
ness. Their presence in folk-
lore and religious ceremonies
further solidifies their es-
teemed position in Sri Lankan
culture. Beyond their cultural
importance, elephants play a
crucial ecological role as key-

stone species. They shape
habitats, maintain ecosystem
balance and support the sur-
vival of numerous other spe-
cies. However, their survival is
increasingly under threat due
to human-induced pressures
on their habitats. Despite their
revered status, Sri Lanka’s el-
ephant population is in a state
of peril. Over the past century,
their numbers have dwindled
significantly, with a sharp in-
crease in deaths recorded in
recent years. Human-animal
conflict, driven by habitat loss
and encroachment, stands as
the primary reason behind the
alarming rise in elephant fa-
talities. While efforts to pro-
tect elephants are paramount,
it is essential to acknowledge
the human toll of these con-
flicts. Farmers, striving to
safeguard their livelihoods,
resort to lethal methods to
deter elephant raids, exacer-
bating the crisis. Moreover,
encounters with elephants
pose a significant risk to hu-
man lives, with casualties re-
ported annually. To mitigate
the crisis, concerted efforts

are needed on multiple fronts.
Firstly, expanding protected
areas for elephants is crucial
to safeguarding their habitats
and ensuring their long-term
survival. Additionally, promot-
ing sustainable agricultural
practices that mitigate human-
elephant conflicts can help al-
leviate pressure on both el-
ephants and farmers. As Sri
Lanka stands at a crossroads,
the government faces a dual
challenge of preserving its
flagship species while safe-
guarding the livelihoods of its
people.



Printed and Published by MAYUR C. BHATT on behalf of KALYANI
PUBLIATION PVT. LTD. and Printed at  : Dharti Printers C-3, Shankar
Chember, Nr. Fadia Chamber, Asharam Road, Ahmedabad-Published
From  KALYANI PUBLIATION PVT. LTD. 201,202,208 Nandan complex,
opp mithakhali rly crossing, mithakhali, ahmedabad. Editior : Mayur C.
Bhatt

Wednesday February 14, 2024

3÷kufr{ºk, LOKMITRA

r{hE yu‚ux BÞwåÞwy÷ Vtzu …ur‚ð ykuV®h„
{khVŒu M{ku÷fu… ‚u„{uLx{kt «ðuþ fÞkuo

y{ËkðkË, r{hE yu‚ux
BÞwåÞwy÷ Vtzu r™^xe M{ku÷fu… 250
RLzuõ‚ …h ¼khŒ™k «Úk{ {ÂÕx

Vuõxh-ykÄkrhŒ RxeyuV ‘r{hE

yu‚ux r™^xe M{k u÷fu… 250

{ku{uLx{ õðkur÷xe 100 RxeyuV’,
su yku…™-yuLzuz Mfe{ Au y™u

r™^xe M{ku÷fu… 250 {ku{uLx{

õðk ur÷xe 100 xk ux÷ rhx™o

RLzuõ‚™u xÙuf fhþu ŒÚkk ‘r{hE yu‚ux
r™^xe M{ku÷fu… 250 {ku{uLx{

õðkur÷xe 100 RxeyuV Vtz ykuV

Vtz’, su r{hE yu‚ux r™^xe M{ku÷fu…
250 {ku{uLx{ õðkur÷xe 100

RxeyuV™k Þwr™x{kt hkufký fhŒe
yku…™-yuLzuz Vtz ykuV Vtz Mfe{ Au.

r{hE yu‚ux BÞwåÞwy÷ Vtz™ku WÆuþ
hkufkýfkhku™u rðrðÄ …rhƒ¤ku™ku

‚{LðÞ™ku W…Þku„ fhe™u M{ku÷fu…

fuxu„he™e ytËh ‚uõxh-yuø™kuÂMxf

hkufký fhðk™e Œf «Ëk™ fhðk™ku

Au.   r{hE yu‚ux r™^xe M{ku÷fu…

{ku{uLx{ õðkur÷xe 100 RxeyuV

{kxu LÞq Vtz ykuVh (NFO) ‚ƒÂM¢Ãþ™
{kxu 12 Vuƒúykhe, 2024™kt hkus
¾w÷þu y™u 21 Vuƒúwykhe, 2024™k
hkus ƒtÄ Úkþu. r{hE yu‚ux r™^xe

M{ku÷fu… 250 {ku{uLx{ õðkur÷xe

100 RxeyuV Vtz ykuV Vtz 15

Vuƒú wykhe, 2024™k hk us
‚ƒÂM¢Ãþ™ {kxu ¾w÷þu y™u 28
Vuƒúwykhe, 2024™k hkus ƒtÄ Úkþu.
ƒt™u yku…™-yuLzuz MfeB‚ Au, su {kxu
ƒuL[{kfo r™^xe M{ku÷fu… 250

{ku{uLx{ õðkur÷xe 100 xkux÷ rhx™o

RLzuõ‚ Au. yk Þkus™kyku™w t
{u™us{uLx ‚w©e yufŒk „k÷k y™u ©e
rðþk÷ ®‚n fhþu. (21)

fu®høx™ Vur{÷e ‚÷q™u y{ËkðkË{kt ƒeS ƒúkL[
þY fhe, ðÄw ‚kŒ ƒúkL[ ¾ku÷ðk™e Þkus™k

y{ËkðkË – çÞqxe y™u ðu÷™u‚
Wãku„{kt òýeŒk fu®høx™ Vur{÷e

‚÷q™u hrððkhu {k™ðtŒk „úknfku,
{qÕÞðk™ ¼k„eËkhku y™u MÚkkr™f
‚{wËkÞ™k ‚ÇÞk u™e nkshe{k t
y{ËkðkË{kt Œu™e ƒeS ƒúkL[™wt
WËT½kx™ fÞwO nŒwt su yk Þwr™‚uõ‚
ƒúkLz {kxu yuf {níð…qýo r‚rØ Au.
yk ™ðe ¾q÷u÷e ƒúkL[ nuh, Mfe™,
™uR÷ y™u M…k xÙex{uLxT‚™u ÷„Œe
rðrðÄ ÔÞk…f ‚Šð‚ …qhe …kzu Au.
ƒurÍf „úq®{„Úke {ktze™u fMx{kRÍTz
™uR÷ ykxo rzÍkEL‚ y™u

M…urþÞ÷kRÍTz nuh fuh xÙex{uLxT‚
‚rnŒ™e yuzðkLMz xÙex{uLxT‚ ‚kÚku
fu®høx™ Vur{÷e ‚÷q™ Œu™k
„úknfk u™e rðrðÄ sYrhÞkŒk u

‚tŒku»kðk™ku WØu~Þ Ähkðu Au. fu®høx™

Vur{÷e ‚÷ku™™k ykì™h r™þk fu

{fðkýkyu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu “ðkRƒúLx
Úk÷Œus rðMŒkh{kt y{khe yíÞtŒ

«rŒrûkŒ ™ðe ƒúkL[™k WËT½kx™ ‚kÚku
y{khk y„úýe çÞqxe y™u ðu÷™u‚
‚kuÕÞwþL‚ ŒÚkk ‚Šð‚eÍ „úknfku ‚wÄe
÷kðŒk y{u hku{ktr[Œ Aeyu. y{u

y{khk „úknfku™u ‚t…qýo y™u
…‚o™÷kRÍTz çÞqxe y™u ðu÷™u‚
y™w¼ð …qhku …kzðk {kxu «rŒƒØ
Aeyu. y{u xqtf ‚{Þ{kt y{ËkðkË{kt
yk„k{e ŒÚkk ðŒo{k™ ÷kufuþL‚{kt

‚kŒ ðÄw ƒúkL[ þY fhðk™e Þkus™k
Ähkðeyu Aeyu. y{khe hku{kt[f

‚Vh™ku ¼k„ ƒ™ðk {kxu y{u ‚ki™u

yk{tÂºkŒ fheyu Aeyu.” (20-4)

©ehk{ nkW®Mkøk

VkÞLkkLMk ÷e{exuz
 hSMxzo ykurVMk : Lkt. 123, ytøkÃÃkk LkifuLk MxÙex, [uÒkkE- 600 001

fkìÃkkuohux ykurVMk : ÷uð÷3, ðkìfnkxo xkðh, EMx rðLøk Mke-2, S ç÷kuf, çkktÿk- fw÷ko
fkuBÃ÷uûk, {wtçkE- 400 051,

xku÷ £ª 1800-102-4345, CIN:U65929TN2010PLC078004

E{u÷ : contact@shriramhousing.in : ðuçkMkkRx :www.shriramhousing.in

ònuh LkkurxMk

yk LkkurxMkLkk ykÄkhu,  ©ehk{ nkW®Mkøk VkÞLkkLMk ÷e{exuz ykÚke yk{ sLkíkkLku sýkððkt
{kt ykðu Au fu hksfkux þk¾k, økwshkíkLkwt MkhLkk{w zçÕÞw E yuV.t16{e {u,2024 Úke çkË÷ðk{kt
ykðþu.

 çkúkL[ Lkk{  nk÷Lke ykurVMkLkwt MkhLkk{wt  Lkðe ykurVMkLkwt MkhLkk{(rh÷kufuþLk)

hksfkux
 ykurVMk Lkt.508, 5{ku {k¤, Ä RBÃkurhÞk,

þk†e {uËkLk Mkk{u, ÷eBçkzk [kif,

hksfkux - 360001

 ykurVMk Lkt. 206 yLku 207, 2òu {k¤,

ykhfu ðÕzo xkìðh, þeík÷ Ãkkfo [kif ÃkkMku ,
150 rVx hªøk hkuz, hksfkux- 360006.

WÃkhkuõík rðøkíkLke/ òýfkhe {kxu f]ÃkÞk y{khk WÃkh ykÃku÷ çkúkL[Lkk MkhLkk{k {kt xku÷ £e Lkt./ Ãkh
E{uR÷ {kuf÷eLku yð÷kufLk fhku.

©ehk{ nkW®Mkøk VkÞLkkLMk ÷e{exuz ðíke

yrÄf]ík rMkøLku[he
íkkhe¾ : 14 Vuçkúwykhe, 2024
MÚk¤ : hksfkux, økwshkík

EÂLxrhÞ‚o yuLz {kuh r÷r{xuz™ku Y. 42 fhkuz ‚wÄe™ku …Âç÷f
R~Þq 15 Vuƒúwykhe, 2024Úke ‚çM¢eÃþ™ {kxu ¾w÷þu

y{ËkðkË, ½h, rƒÍ™u‚ y™u
RðuLxT‚™u zufkuhux fhðk {kxu nkE
õðkur÷xe ykŠxrVrþÞ÷ ^÷kð‚o,
Ã÷kLx T‚ y™u yLÞ z ufk uh u rxð
{rxrhÞÕ‚™wt Wí…kË™ y™u ðu…kh
fh™khe EÂLxrhÞ‚o yuLz {k uh

r÷r{xuz (su y„kW EÂLxrhÞ‚o yuLz
{kuh «kRðux r÷r{xuz Œhefu

yku¤¾kŒe nŒe) 15 Vuƒúwykhe,
2024Úke ‚çM¢eÃþ™ {kxu Œu™ku Y.
42 fhkuz™ku …Âç÷f R~Þq ÷kuL[ fhe
hne Au. …Âç÷f R~Þq{ktÚke {¤™khe
ykðf™ku W…Þk u„ f ux÷ef z ux

‚wrðÄkyku™k rh…u{uLx fu «e…u{uLx,
fkÞoþe÷ {qze™e sYrhÞkŒku ŒÚkk
‚k{kLÞ fk u…k u oh ux nuŒ wyk u {kx u
fhðk{kt ykðþu. ykE…eyku ƒkË

ft…™e™k þu‚o ™uþ™÷ Mxk uf

yuõ‚[uLs™k yu‚yu{E Ã÷uxVku{o

yu™yu‚E R{so …h r÷Mx fhðk{kt

ykðþu. „úuxuf fku…kuohux ‚Šð‚eÍ yk

R~Þq™k ÷ez {u™ush Au. …Âç÷f
R~Þq 20 Vuƒúwykhe, 2024™k hkus

ƒtÄ Úkþu. ykE…eyku{kt «íÞuf Y.
10™e Vu‚ ðuÕÞw™k 18,50,400
RÂõðxe þu‚o™ku (£uþ R~Þq) ‚{kðuþ
Úkþu su þuhËeX Y. 216Úke Y.
227™e «kRÍ huLs{kt nþu y™u

Œu™w fw÷ {qÕÞ Y. 42 fhkuz ‚wÄe™wt
nþu. yhS {kxu ÷½wŒ{ ÷kux ‚kRÍ
600 þu‚o Au su™wt {qÕÞ yhS ËeX
y…h «kRÍ ƒuLz …h Y.
1,36,200 ÚkkÞ Au. ykE…eyku™k
¼k„Y…u þu‚o™k 35 xfk rnM‚ku
rhxu÷ RLðuMx‚o {kxu Vk¤ððk{kt

ykðu Au. {kfuox {ufh rhÍðuoþ™ rnM‚ku

5 xfk RÂõðxe þu‚o hnuþu.

EÂLxrhÞ‚o yuLz {kuh r÷r{xuz™e

MÚkk…™k 2012{kt ©e {™e»k

rxƒúuðk÷ y™u ©e hknw÷ Íw™Íw™ðk÷k
îkhk fhðk{kt ykðe nŒe. ft…™e ½h,
ykurV‚ku y™u {kì÷, ƒu<Tðux nkì÷ ð„uhu
suðk yLÞ MÚkk™ku {kxu ykŠxrVrþÞ÷
^÷kð‚o, r„^x ykExB‚ y™u
zufkuhuþ™ ‚k{„úe™k ûkuºk u ‚{]Ø
y™w¼ð Ähkðu Au. (18-2)

y{ËkðkË{kt 16 VuƒúwykheÚke 19{kt
NIDJAM-2024™ku ÚkE hÌkku Au þw¼kht¼

y{ËkðkË,  Ëuþ™k ÞþMðe
«Äk™{tºke ©e ™huLÿ¼kE {kuËe™k

fwþ¤ ™uŒ]íð nuX¤ ¼khŒ rËð‚u™u
rËð‚u h{Œ„{Œ ûkuºk nhýVk¤

¼he hÌkwt Au, Ëuþ¼h{kt «rŒ¼kþk¤e
¾u÷kzeyku™e þkuÄ fhðk ŒÚkk Œu{™u

‚V¤Œk™k rþ¾h ‚wÄe …nkut[kzðk
{níð…qýo Þku„Ëk™ yk…e hÌkwt Au
AFI yux÷u fu yuÚ÷urxõ‚ Vuzhuþ™

ykuV EÂLzÞk y™u NIDJAM yux÷u

fu ™uþ™÷ #xh rzÂMxÙõx swr™Þh
yuÚk÷urxõ‚ {ex, yk ð¾Œu
NIDJAM™wt ykÞkus™ {nkí{k „ktÄe
y™u ‚hËkh ðÕ÷¼¼kE …xu÷™e

…kð™ ÄhŒe …h ÚkE hÌkwt Au. su™u
÷E „wshkŒ …ý Wí‚kne Au.yk
‚t…wýo fkÞo¢{™e yk„uðk™e „wshkŒ
‚hfkh,M…kuxo‚ ykuÚkkurhxe ykuV
„wshkŒ,yuÚ÷urxõ‚ Vuzhuþ™ ykuV
EÂLzÞk, „wshkŒ Þwr™ðŠ‚xey™u
Yh÷ E÷uÂõxÙrVfuþ™ fku…kuohuþ™ ‚kÚku
{¤e™u fhe hÌkwt Au. yk fkÞo¢{™e

ònuhkŒ Ëhr{Þk™ M…kuxoT‚ s„Œ™k
{nk™w¼kðku W…ÂMÚkŒ: hÌkk nŒk.
„wshkŒ™k h{Œ {tºke {k™™eÞ ©e
n»k o ‚t½ðe™k fh-f{÷ku îkhk

NIDJAM2024 ™k {uMfkux ÷kut[

fhðk{kt ykÔÞw t. yk fkÞo¢{{kt
yuÚk÷ex Vuzhuþ™ ykuV RÂLzÞk fu

«ur‚zuLx ©e ykrË÷u su. ‚w{heðk÷k,
„wshkŒ ‚hfkh™k r«ÂL‚…k÷
‚u¢uxhe ©e yÂï™e fw{kh, M…kuxoT‚
ykuÚkk u rhxe yk uV „wshkŒ ™k
zkÞhuõxh s™h÷ ©e ykh yu‚

r™™k{k y™u y™u ‚u¢ uxhe ©e

ykE.ykh. nksh hÌkk nŒk Œu{s

MðŠý{ „wshkŒ M…kuxoT‚ Þwr™ðŠ‚xe fu
fw÷…rŒ ©e yswo™ ®‚n hkýk …ý
W…ÂMÚkŒ: hÌkk nŒk.ykð™kh M…kuxoT‚
fkÞo¢{ rð»ku {krnŒe yk…Œk

„wshkŒ™k h{Œ„{Œ {tºke ©e n»ko¼kE
‚t½ðe îkhk òýðk{kt ykÔÞwt nŒwt fu,
“„wshkŒ hkßÞ nk÷ M…kuxoT‚ {kxu ½ýwt
y„úýe ƒ™e hÌkwt Au. (19-10)

™uõ‚‚ y{ËkðkË ð™ {ku÷ ¾kŒu «u{™e {ku‚{™e Wsðýe fhku
y{ËkðkË, nðkyku{kt «u{ ™ku {knku÷ Au y™u ™uõ‚‚ y{ËkðkË

ð™ {ku÷ yu yk ðu÷uLxkE™ zu …h «u{™e r‚Í™™e Wsðýe fhðk

{kxu ÞkuøÞ MÚk¤ Au.  {ku÷ Úke{urxf zufkuh, nU®„ø‚ y™u ‚uxyÃ‚Úke
þý„khðk{kt ykÔÞku Au, su hku{uÂLxf ‚uÕVe y™u r«Þ ÞkËku™u {kxu
ykËþo ƒuf„úkWLz ƒ™kðu Au. ÷k÷ ð†ku …nuhe™u {ku÷{kt «ðuþ fhku

y™u rðrþü Vuþ™, Vqz y™u ßðu÷he ðkW[h SŒðk™e Œf {u¤ðku.
yk Œf [qfe ™ sðkÞ. Ã÷kÍk yurhÞk{kt ‚ktsu 5 Úke 8 ðkøÞk ‚wÄe
÷kRð BÞwrÍf …Vkuo{oL‚ ‚kÚku «u{™k Äƒfkhk™ku y™w¼ð fhku. «u{™e
Äq™ ‚kÚku  ðu÷uLxkR™ zu™e ¼kð™k{kt zqƒe òð. –

W¥kh«Ëuþ™k ƒËkW™{kt {rn÷k LÞkÞkÄeþ™e ÷kþ {¤e ykðŒk ¾¤¼¤kx
W¥kh «Ë uþ™k ƒËkW™

rsÕ÷k{kt þr™ðkhu yuf {rn÷k

LÞkÞkÄeþ™e ÷kþ {¤e ykðŒk

¾¤¼¤kx {[e „Þku nŒku. r‚rð÷

ss s w r™Þh rzrðÍ™ Œhef u

r™ÞwõŒ yuf {rn÷k™ku {]ŒËun
Œu™k ‚¥kkðkh r™ðk‚MÚkk™ u

÷xfŒk u  {¤e ykÔÞk u  nŒk u .

½x™k™e {krnŒe {¤Œk s …ku÷e‚

½x™k MÚk¤u …nku t[e „E nŒe.

{]Œf {rn÷k ss™w t  ™k{
ßÞk uí‚™k hkÞ Au. Œ u  r‚rð÷

÷kEL‚ fk uŒðk÷e rðMŒkh™e

sSÍ fk u÷k u™e{k t hnuŒe nŒe.

þr™ðkh u ‚ðkh u ßÞkh u {rn÷k

LÞkÞkÄeþ ßÞk u í‚™k hkÞ™k

‚¥kkðkh r™ðk‚MÚkk™™ku Ëhðkòu

÷ktƒk ‚{Þ ‚wÄe ™ ¾qÕÞku íÞkhu
yk‚…k‚™k ÷kufku™u þtfk „E. Œu

‚{Þ‚h Œ u™ e  f k u x o{ k t  …ý

…nku t[e ™ nŒe. …Ae Œu™k ‚kÚke

LÞkÞkÄeþk uyu Œ u™ u  ƒk u÷kÔÞk u.

Vku™ …h fkuE sðkƒ ™ {¤Œkt

‚kÚke LÞkÞkÄeþk uyu …k u÷e‚™u

òý fhe.   …ku÷e‚ ykðk‚ …h

…nku t[e y™u fk uEf heŒu Y{™e
ƒkhe ¾ku÷e. íÞkhu …ku÷e‚u òuÞw t
f u  {rn÷k LÞkÞkÄeþ™e ÷kþ

…t¾k ‚kÚk u  ò uzkÞ u÷k Vk tËkÚ k e

÷xfŒe  nŒe.  ƒËkW™™k

yu‚yu‚…e yk÷kuf r«ÞËþeoyu

sýkÔÞ w t  f u  {rn÷k ss™k
{]ŒËun™u fkZe™u …kuMx{kuxo{ {kxu
{kuf÷e Ëuðk{kt ykÔÞku Au. {rn÷k

ss™k Y{{ktÚke fux÷kf fk„¤ku
y™u ‚w‚kEz ™kux …ý {¤e ykðe
nŒe. yk fk„¤ku y™u ‚w‚kEz
™k ux  { ]Œf {rn÷k ss™e
Œ…k‚{k t  {níð™e ¼ q r{fk
¼sðe þfu Au. Œ{™u sýkðe ËEyu

fu {]Œf ss ßÞkuí‚™k hkÞ W¥kh
«Ëuþ™k {ki rsÕ÷k™k hnuðk‚e nŒk.

2019{kt LÞkrÞf ‚uðk{kt …‚tË„e

…k{e nŒe. Œuýe™u yur«÷ 2023

{kt ƒËkW™{kt …kuMx fhðk{kt ykðe

nŒe. ƒËkW™{kt …kuÂMxt„ ÚkÞk™k yuf

ð»ko{kt {rn÷k ssu ykí{níÞk fu{

fhe? yk {k{÷u y™uf ‚ðk÷ku WXe

hÌkk Au. …ku÷e‚ yrÄfkheyku™wt fnuðwt
Au fu …kuMx{kuxo{ rh…kuxo y™u Y{{ktÚke
{¤u÷k fk„¤ y™u ‚w‚kEz ™kux™k
ykÄkhu Œ…k‚™k ykÄkhu {]íÞw™w t
fkhý òýe þfkþu.

yu‚.xe rð¼k„eÞ f[uhe ð÷‚kz ¾kŒuÚke {k„o ‚whûkk {k‚
2024 r™r{¥ku yku™÷kE™ ‚ur{™kh ÞkuòÞku

ð÷‚kz, rð¼k„eÞ f[uhe nuX¤™k Œ{k{ zu…ku ŒÚkk rð¼k„eÞ Þtºk÷kÞ™k
500Úke ðÄw f{o[kheykuyu ¼k„ ÷eÄku yu‚.xe. r™„{ ð÷‚kz rð¼k„ îkhk
Œk.09 Vuƒúwykhe 2024 ™k hkus ‚ðkhu 11:30 ðkøÞu {k„o ‚whûkk {k‚
2024 r™r{¥ku rð¼k„™k rð¼k„eÞ f[uhe ¾kŒuÚke rð¼k„™k Œ{k{ zu…ku

su{kt ™ð‚khe, ƒe÷e{kuhk, ð÷‚kz, ðk…e, Äh{…wh, yknðk zu…ku ŒÚkk
rð¼k„eÞ Þtºk÷kÞ ‚rnŒ™k Œ{k{ yuf{ku™wt ‚tf÷™ fhe, yku™÷kE™ rðzeÞku
fkuLVhL‚™k {kæÞ{Úke ‚ur{™kh™wt ykÞkus™ fhðk{kt ykÔÞw nŒwt.


		2024-02-14T11:21:10+0530
	KHYATI DIPAKKUMAR VYAS




